Form PTO-NO-NAOBN 08-10-2001 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101806996 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-31-01 4288808 Manitoba Ltd. Name: Earl Shibou Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 85 Adelaide Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Winnipeg StateManitoba Zip: R3A 0V9 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment □ Merger Corporation-State Manitoba Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: May 17, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1882322 75867600 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Mr. David Rich c/o 4288808 Manitoba Ltd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$80.00 Internal Address:\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 85 Adelaide Street City: Winnipeg State: Manitoba Zip:R3A 0V9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000003 75867600 ps/10/2001 JJRLLANZ 00000003 75867600

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing and ay

10.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0704



REGISTRANT:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing/ Granting Date</u>

HEAVENLY HASH 75867600 December 9, 1999

H.A.S.H. JEANS 74304470 August 17, 1992

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3505

Sir:

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jim Nikolai, 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3813 Telephone Number (612) 339-7461, is designated as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registrations.

4288808 Manitoba Ltd.

Per:

as soliciter and agent

552313\01\32742.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0705

## Schedule 4.1a Assignment of Trademarks

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned), the undersigned, EARL SHIBOU (the "Assignor"), 11 Ayre Boulevard, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3P 0K4, hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to 4288808 MANITOBA LTD., 4-85 Adelaide Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3A 0V9 (the "Assignee"), all the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and including, without limitation, all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the said trade marks.

The Vendor hereby irrevocably appoints and constitutes the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney to take such action and execute and deliver such conveyances, assurances, registrations and other documents and instruments which in the opinion of the Assignee is necessary or desirable to perfect and maintain the assignment of the aforementioned trade-marks, and in each case in form and substance satisfactory to the Assignee.

This Assignment will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor and the Assignee, and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Executed with effect on the 17 day of May, 2001

534472\01 MAY-17-2001 11:52

PBA (204) 957-0227

P.10

**REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0706** 

Schedule A Trademarks

Trademark:

H.A.S.H. JEANS

Canadian Trade-mark Registration No.:

430939

Registration Date:

July 29, 1994

Status:

Renewal Due: July 29, 2009

Trademark:

**HEAVENLY HASH** 

Canadian Trade-mark Registration No.:

1029064

Registration Date:

September 16, 1999

Status:

Advertised May 2, 2001

Trademark:

H.A.S.H. Jeans

Canadian Trade-mark Registration No.:

1,882,322

Registration Date:

March 7, 1995

Status:

Declaration under Sections 8 and 15 filed on

March 7, 2001

Renewal Due: March 7, 2005

Trademark:

**HEAVENLY HASH** 

Canadian Trade-mark Registration No.:

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

75/867,600

Registration Date:

December 9, 1999

Status:

In prosecution (awaiting filing certified copy of

Canadian registration)

MAY-17-2001 11:52

PBA (204) 957-0227

P.11